
Board of Directors 
 

President 
Mike Matherly 
Minton Hometown Properties 
Email: mike@mikematherly.com 
Cell: 530.340.3840 
 

Vice President 
Sandra Haugen 
Elite Real Estate Group 
Email: dnshaugen@hotmail.com 
Cell: 530.859.2907 
 

Treasurer & Secretary 
Vacant 
 
 

Past President 
Gigi Ryan 
John L. Scott Realty 
Email: gigir@johnlscott.com 
Cell: 530.925.2924 
 

Director(s) 
Melissa Joyce 
Century 21 Advantage 
Email: melissa@mtshastahomes.com 
Cell: 530.859.1816 
 

Nikolas Allen 
J. Harris and Associates 
Email: nikolas@mtshastarealestate.com 
Cell: 530.859.5454 
 

Yolanda Kruger 
Alpine Realty 
Email: yolanda@yolandakruger.com 
Cell: 523.556.7073 
 
 

Association Executive 
Katie Brown 
Email: katie@siskiyouaor.com 
Office: 530.926.5083 
Cell: 530.782.0270 
 

Siskiyou Association of Realtors® 
2018 Board of Directors, Committee & Taskforce Roster  

 

 

Committees 
  
MLS Committee 
Gigi Ryan, Chair  
Sherry Anderson, Vice Chair  
Brian Devlin 
Leslie Holland 
Melissa Joyce 
Tammy Haas 
 

Finance/Budget/Long Term Planning 
… Chair 
…Vice Chair  
 

Building Committee 
Adam Oreck, Chair 
Sandra Haugen, Vice Chair 
 

Professional Standards/Grievance Committee 
Tammy Haas, Chair 
…Vice Chair  
 

Election and Nominating Committee 
Leslie Holland, Chair 
…Vice Chair 
 

Local Government Relations Committee 
Yolanda Kruger, Chair 
…Vice Chair 
 

Public Relations/Consumer Outreach Committee 
Julie Lemos, Chair 
Lexi Meadows, Vice Chair 
Sam Shannon 
Vicky Farrar  
 

Business Technology Committee 
Sam Shannon, Chair 
Yolanda Kruger, Vice Chair 
Nikolas Allen 
Melissa Balma 
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Siskiyou Professional Network Committee 
Nikolas Allen, Chair 
…Vice Chair 
 

Task Forces 
 
MLS Taskforce/Black Knight Paragon Review 
Sandra Haugen, Chair 
…Vice Chair 
 

2018 Awards Taskforce 
Lexi Meadows, Chair 
Sam Shannon, Vice Chair 
 

Strategic/Long Term Planning and Bylaw Review  
Taskforce 
Brett Waite, Chair 
Sam Shannon, Vice Chair 
 


